

## Government of Knyber Pakhtunkhwa, Health Department

Dated Peshawar the July 01, 2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

NO. SOH (HD)/E-V/4-4/2021 / 150 The competent authority is pleased to assign the look after charge of the post of District Health Officer, Nowshera to Dr. Ali Asghar, Deputy District Health Officer, Nowshera in addition to his own duties, till further orders, in the best public interest.

## SECRETARY HEALTH GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

## Endst. Of even No. & Date.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner, Nowshera.
- 4. District Health Officer, Nowshera.
- 5. District Accounts Officer, Nowshera.
- 6. Deputy Director (IT), Health Department, with the direction to upload the notification on official website.
- 7. PS to Minister for Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 8. PS to Secretary Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 9. Doctor concerned.

10. Personal file of the doctor concerned.

(Latif Ur Rehman) Section Officer (E-V)